—
SELEC TION GUIDE
Merchandise ReliaGear™ Lighting and
neXT SuperBox Power Panelboards
A panelboard offer ready to go for projects
with quick turnaround
—
Merchandise ReliaGear™ lighting and

Step 1: Select main and branch feeder circuit breakers
(Formula A2)1,2,3
Ordering code Frame
Int. rating
at 240 V Trip unit Poles Amps Phase
Cu load side lugs
(AWG or kcmil)
Al load side lugs
(AWG or kcmil)
A2A2125ABDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 125 AB 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2A2125ACDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 125 AC 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2A2150ABDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 150 AB 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2A2150ACDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 150 AC 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2A2200ABDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 200 AB 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2A2200ACDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 200 AC 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2125ABDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 125 AB 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2125ACDXXXX A2 N (25 kA) TMF 2 125 AC 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2150ABDXXXX A2 N (25 kA) TMF 2 150 AB 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2150ACDXXXX A2 N (25 kA) TMF 2 150 AC 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2200ABDXXXX A2 N (25 kA) TMF 2 200 AB 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2200ACDXXXX A2 N (25 kA) TMF 2 200 AC 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2250ABDXXXX A2 N (25 kA) TMF 2 250 AB 1x 1–250 —
1 Additional Formula A2 plug-in circuit breakers are available. Contact your local ABB sales team for more information.
2 �All breakers are standard rated (standard circuit breakers design considers 80% of the rated load). In case a 100% rated breaker is needed, a factory-assembled ReliaGear neXT
configuration will be required.
3 250 A Formula A2 plug-in breakers with 350 kcmil Al load side lugs available. Contact your local ABB sales team for more information.

TEY 2-pole 19.3 4.3
A2 2-pole 20.58 5.58
Ordering code Description Amps Enclosure type Main
Dimensions
(H x W x D inches)
X-space
left
X-space
right
RNSB06L6040A 600A MLO NEMA 1 60 x 40 16X no breakers 600 A NEMA 1 Main lugs (2x #2–600 kcmil) 60.3 x 40.7 x 11 12 12
RNSB06B6040A 600A MCB NEMA 1 60 x 40 16X no breakers 600 A NEMA 1 Main breaker1 60.3 x 40.7 x 11 16 16
RNSB06L6040R 600A MLO NEMA 3R 60 x 40 16X no breakers 600 A NEMA 3R Main lugs (2x #2–600 kcmil) 61 x 43.5 x 16.72 12 12
RNSB06B6040R 600A MCB NEMA 3R 60 x 40 16X no breakers 600 A NEMA 3R Main breaker1 61 x 43.5 x 16.72 16 16
RNSB08L7245A 800A MLO NEMA 1 72 x 45 24X no breakers 800 A NEMA 1 Main lugs (4x #2–600 kcmil) 72.3 x 45.7 x 11 20 20
RNSB08B7245A 800A MCB NEMA 1 72 x 45 24X no breakers 800 A NEMA 1 Main breaker1 72.3 x 45.7 x 11 24 24
RNSB08L7245R 800A MLO NEMA 3R 72 x 45 24X no breakers 800 A NEMA 3R Main lugs (4x #2–600 kcmil) 73 x 48.5 x 16.72 20 20
RNSB08B7245R 800A MCB NEMA 3R 72 x 45 24X no breakers 800 A NEMA 3R Main breaker1 73 x 48.5 x 16.72 24 24
RNSB12L8445A 1200A MLO NEMA 1 84 x 45 32X no breakers 1200 A NEMA 1 Main lugs (4x #2–600 kcmil) 84.3 x 45.7 x 11 28 28
RNSB12B8445A 1200A MCB NEMA 1 84 x 45 32X no breakers 1200 A NEMA 1 Main breaker1 84.3 x 45.7 x 11 32 32
RNSB12L8445R 1200A MLO NEMA 3R 84 x 45 32X no breakers 1200 A NEMA 3R Main lugs (4x #2–600 kcmil) 85 x 48.5 x 16.72 28 28
RNSB12B8445R 1200A MCB NEMA 3R 84 x 45 32X no breakers 1200 A NEMA 3R Main breaker1 85 x 48.5 x 16.72 32 32
1 X-space required for main breaker must be accounted for based on specific breaker selected.
2 Depth includes 0.9" of hanger bracket.
600 A 1200 A 250 A250 A
XT1